DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS

Superintenfenl. ... isusiiunsmrn oo Michelle Hertz, 815-599-1282
Asst. Superintendents.........ccccciiiiiin e, Chad Hertz, Greg & Wendy Wauthier

AMOUNT OFFERED - $2855.00
Judging
Saturday at 8:00 a.m.

Entry Fee - $2.00 per entry
Pen Rent - $1.00 per head/fee

- READ General Rules for exhibiting at this Fair in front of this book

- Rabbits showing symptoms of disease will be excluded from showroom

- All rules governing exhibition, judging, and awarding of prizes will be interpreted by the
Superintendent in accordance with the rules of the ARBA

- Rabbits will be judged according to ARBA standards

- All rabbits must be permanently earmarked with tattoos. All earmarks must be legible.
and show on entry blank.

- Rabbits must be in the show room by 8:00 a.m. Saturday

- ABSOLUTELY NO SUBSTITUTIONS made on day of show unless in same breed, sex
and class. All substitutions must be approved by the show superintendent.

- NO RABBITS removed from the show room until the end of show!

- Each exhibitor must furnish own feeders and waterers

- Meat Pen — Rabbits or Single Fryer under 10 weeks of age between 3.5 — 5.5 pounds.

- of same breed and variety

- Classes may not be shown in the order listed in the book

- No rabbit brought to show can be sold unless it is entered and exhibited in the show

- Open rabbits not entered in Junior or 4-H may release at close of show

- Carryout Only! If not out by 10:00 a.m. Sunday, you must stay until 8:00 p.m. (livestock release time)

- All entries must pay pen rent regardless of availability

- Open rabbit individual breed sanction (paid by exhibitor) by June 30" only

- ARBA rules will be followed in accordance with RHD

CLASS PREMIUMS/REMARK CARDS REQUIRED
(Unless Otherwise Noted)
1t . $6.00, 2" - $5.50, 3™ - $5.00, 4" - $4.50

Best of Breed (10 in breed and 2 exhibitors) .......... $10.00 & Rosette

Best Opposite Sex (10 in breed and 2 exhibitors) .... $5.00 & Rosette

Best in Show/ReSserve.......coiveiereenn vas Trophy & Rosette/Rosette
BEST IN SHOW

Trophy Donated by Compeer Financial

This is an Official lllinois Rabbit Breeders Sanctioned Show

Kimberly Rahn, Secretary, 2075 North State Route 115 Thawville, IL 60968

Phone: (217) 781-3391 Email: ILRBAsec@gmail.com

Dues paid thru an IRBA Affiliated LOCAL Club: Adult $7.00 Youth $5.00

Dues paid after July 1t are “Half Price."

Sanction fees: Open Only $10.00 Youth Only $10.00 Open & Youth Combined $15.00 Cavy $5.00

OFFICIAL ARBA SANCTIONED SHOW

Eric Stewart, Executive Director

P.O. Box 400

Knox, PA 16232

www.arba.net

Membership Dues: Individual, $20.00 per year, $50.00 for 3 years Husband/Wife: $30.00 per
year, $75.00 for 3 years Youth, $12.00 per year, $30.00 for 3 years

The National convention for 2025 will be held at INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 11/15-19/2025
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Senior Buck

13
17
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Senior Doe
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DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS

6-8 Mo. Buck

w

6-8 Mo. Doe

i

Junior Buck

36

42

48

54
58

64
68

74
78

84
88
92

98

Junior Doe

12
16
20
24
31
37
43
49

55
59

65
69

75
79

85
89
93

99

Best of Breed
Opposite Sex

Best of

Dept.

#109

CLASS

110 - CHAMPAGNE d’ ARGENT
All

120 - HIMALAYANS
Black

Blue

Chocolate

Lilac

130 - DUTCH

All

140 — MINI SATINS

All

150 - HAVANA

All

160 - FLORIDA WHITES
All

170 - ENGLISH SPOTS
Black/ Blues

AOC

180- HOLLAND LOPS
Broken

Solid

190 - MINI LOPS
Broken

Solid

200 - MINI REX

Broken

Self

All Other Solid Colors
210 - NETHERLANDS DWARFS
All
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DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS
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LOT 220 - NEW ZEALANDS
NO. 102 103 104 105 106 107 White
108 109 110 111 112 113 All Other Colors
114 916 . 196 197 118 419 Black
120 121 122 123 124 125 Broken
128 129 130 131 230 - SILVER MARTENS
240 — CHECKERED GIANTS
135 136 137 138 139 140 All
143 144 145 146 250 - ALL OTHER PUREBREDS (4
CLASS)
149 150 151 152 153 154 260 - ALL OTHER PUREBREDS (6
CLASS)
157 270 - MEAT PEN
158 280 — SINGLE FRYER
159 290 - PET RABBIT
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DEPARTMENT #209 JUNIOR RABBITS

Superintendent..........ccociieienne Michelle Hertz, 815-599-1282
Asst. Superintendent ...........c.cocinmiiiniiiianas Chad Hertz, Greg & Wendy Wauthier
AMOUNT OFFERED - $1050.00

Judging — Friday at 4:00 p.m.

Entry Fee - $1.00 per entry
Pen Fee - $1.00 per head if not entered in Open Class

READ General Rules for Junior Department governing exhibits in this section.

All rabbits must be permanently ear-marked with a tattoo in their left ear.

Absolutely NO substitutions made on day of show unless in same breed, sex, and class.

Each exhibitor must own and show their own rabbit.

Rabbits must be put on and taken off the show table by someone under the age of 20. Junior age
only.

Each exhibitor must furnish their own feeders and waterers.

Classes may not be shown in the order listed in the book.

Rabbits must be checked in by Wednesday at 7:00 a.m. and released Sunday at 8:00 p.m. or when
announced by Fair President.

No rabbits to be removed from the showroom until checked out by show officials.

Rabbits showing symptoms of disease will be excluded from show.

Meat Pen — Rabbits under 10 weeks of age and between 3 % & 5 % pounds - all breeds.

No rabbit brought to the show can be sold unless it is exhibited in show. If so, forfeit premiums.

Barn Check-in sheets must be filled out and turned into a superintendent by 7pm Wednesday.
Rabbits will be judged to the ARBA Standard of Perfection.

*SPECIAL AWARD*
Grand Champion Rabbit Over All
Yohnka Farms

CLASS PREMIUMS

JURIEE BUBK sos sssmmmmmsiniie e s apemis s b s b e 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
U IOT D OB s vttty ot s o i ot s Bt ko e B b S 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
B-8 MOnth BUGK::: cscws ity v it v 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
B-8 Month DOB:cviviviisisss o sosmsiusissmsmias g seiaes 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
SSHIOT BUCK vossis s s sy s s nais Mmooy 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
CENIOE DOBL .. sron s S st e s resevass, RDA(E 4.00 3.00 2.00
(s = T L mm—— 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
Commercial Meat Pen. ... v e srssiwimes s v tvs ssloasens 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
BESt OF BB, .oimtns svibms s s sy sy e St s Rosette

Bast of ©pposite SEX it s s s s Rosette

Grand Champion Rabbit Over All...................cooi, Trophy & Rosette

Reserve Grand Champion Rabbit Over All...................... Rosette




Dept.
#209

CLASS:

1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290

DEPARTMENT #209 JUNIOR RABBITS

Senior Buck

LoT# 1

1
15
19
23
27
31
35
39
45
49
55
59
63
67

o o Senior Doe

@ 6-8 Mo. Buck

41

51

69

+ 6-8 Mo. Doe

42

52

70

© A Junior Buck

Junior Doe

Californians

Rex

Dutch

Havana

Florida White

Mini Satins

Mini Rex

Holland Lops

Mini Lops

New Zealand

Himalayans

Champagne d'Argents

Silver Martens

Netherland Dwarfs

All Other Purebreds (4 Class)
All Other Purebreds (6 Class)

73 Single Fryer
74 Meat Pen
75 PetClass
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