DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS

AMOUNT OFFERED - \$2855.00

Judging Saturday at 8:00 a.m.

Entry Fee - \$2.00 per entry Pen Rent - \$1.00 per head/fee

- READ General Rules for exhibiting at this Fair in front of this book

- Rabbits showing symptoms of disease will be excluded from showroom

 All rules governing exhibition, judging, and awarding of prizes will be interpreted by the Superintendent in accordance with the rules of the ARBA

- Rabbits will be judged according to ARBA standards

- All rabbits must be permanently earmarked with tattoos. All earmarks must be legible. and show on entry blank.

- Rabbits must be in the show room by 8:00 a.m. Saturday

- ABSOLUTELY NO SUBSTITUTIONS made on day of show unless in same breed, sex and class. All substitutions must be approved by the show superintendent.

- NO RABBITS removed from the show room until the end of show!

- Each exhibitor must furnish own feeders and waterers
- Meat Pen Rabbits or Single Fryer under 10 weeks of age between 3.5-5.5 pounds.

- of same breed and variety

- Classes may not be shown in the order listed in the book
- No rabbit brought to show can be sold unless it is entered and exhibited in the show

- Open rabbits not entered in Junior or 4-H may release at close of show

- Carryout Only! If not out by 10:00 a.m. Sunday, you must stay until 8:00 p.m. (livestock release time)

- All entries must pay pen rent regardless of availability

- Open rabbit individual breed sanction (paid by exhibitor) by June 30th only

- ARBA rules will be followed in accordance with RHD

CLASS PREMIUMS/REMARK CARDS REQUIRED

(Unless Otherwise Noted)

1st - \$6.00, 2nd - \$5.50, 3rd - \$5.00, 4th - \$4.50

Best of Breed (10 in breed and 2 exhibitors)\$10.00 & Rosette Best Opposite Sex (10 in breed and 2 exhibitors) \$5.00 & Rosette Best in Show/Reserve...... Trophy & Rosette/Rosette

BEST IN SHOW Trophy Donated by Compeer Financial

This is an Official Illinois Rabbit Breeders Sanctioned Show

Kimberly Rahn, Secretary, 2075 North State Route 115 Thawville, IL 60968

Phone: (217) 781-3391 Email: ILRBAsec@gmail.com

Dues paid thru an IRBA Affiliated LOCAL Club: Adult \$7.00 Youth \$5.00

Dues paid after July 1st are "Half Price."

Sanction fees: Open Only \$10.00 Youth Only \$10.00 Open & Youth Combined \$15.00 Cavy \$5.00

OFFICIAL ARBA SANCTIONED SHOW

Eric Stewart, Executive Director

P.O. Box 400

Knox, PA 16232

www.arba.net

Membership Dues: Individual, \$20.00 per year, \$50.00 for 3 years Husband/Wife: \$30.00 per

year, \$75.00 for 3 years Youth, \$12.00 per year, \$30.00 for 3 years

The National convention for 2025 will be held at INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 11/15-19/2025

DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS

Senior Buck	Senior Doe	6-8 Mo. Buck	6-8 Mo. Doe	Junior Buck	Junior Doe	Best of Breed Best of Opposite Sex Anna Dept.
Se	Se	9	9-9	크	Jul	ag
						CLASS
						110 - CHAMPAGNE d' ARGENT
1	2	3	4	5	6	All
	_	3	-	0	U	120 - HIMALAYANS
9	10			11	12	Black
13	14			15	16	Blue
17	18			19	20	Chocolate
21	22			23	24	Lilac
21				20		130 - DUTCH
28	29			30	31	All
						140 - MINI SATINS
34	35			36	37	All
04	00			00	0,	150 – HAVANA
40	41			42	43	All
40	41			42	40	160 – FLORIDA WHITES
46	47			48	49	All
40	47			40	43	170 - ENGLISH SPOTS
52	53			54	55	Black/ Blues
56	57			58	59	AOC
30	37			50	39	180- HOLLAND LOPS
62	63			64	65	Broken
66	67			68	69	Solid
00	07			00	03	190 – MINI LOPS
72	73			74	75	Broken
76	77			78	79	Solid
10	11			70	13	200 – MINI REX
82	83			84	85	Broken
86	87			88	89	Self
90	91			92	93	All Other Solid Colors
90	91			92	93	210 – NETHERLANDS DWARFS
00	07			00	00	
96	97			98	99	All



DEPARTMENT (I) #109 RABBITS

LOT	Senior Buck	Senior Doe	6-8 Mo. Buck	6-8 Mo. Doe	Junior Buck	Junior Doe	Best of Breed	Best of Opposite Sex	Dept. #109 CLASS 220 – NEW ZEALANDS
LOT	400	400	404	405	400	407			
NO.	102	103	104	105	106	107			White
	108	109	110	111	112	113			All Other Colors
	114	115	116	117	118	119			Black
	120	121	122	123	124	125			Broken
	128	129			130	131			230 – SILVER MARTENS 240 – CHECKERED GIANTS
	135	136	137	138	139	140			All
	143	144			145	146			250 – ALL OTHER PUREBREDS (4 CLASS)
	149	150	151	152	153	154			260 – ALL OTHER PUREBREDS (6 CLASS)
	157								270 - MEAT PEN
	158								280 - SINGLE FRYER
	159								290 – PET RABBIT



Page 39

DEPARTMENT #209 JUNIOR RABBITS

Judging - Friday at 4:00 p.m.

Entry Fee - \$1.00 per entry
Pen Fee - \$1.00 per head if not entered in Open Class

READ General Rules for Junior Department governing exhibits in this section.

All rabbits must be permanently ear-marked with a tattoo in their left ear.

Absolutely NO substitutions made on day of show unless in same breed, sex, and class.

Each exhibitor must own and show their own rabbit.

Rabbits must be put on and taken off the show table by someone under the age of 20. Junior age only.

Each exhibitor must furnish their own feeders and waterers.

Classes may not be shown in the order listed in the book.

Rabbits must be checked in by Wednesday at 7:00 a.m. and released Sunday at 8:00 p.m. or when announced by Fair President.

No rabbits to be removed from the showroom until checked out by show officials.

Rabbits showing symptoms of disease will be excluded from show.

Meat Pen - Rabbits under 10 weeks of age and between 3 1/2 & 5 1/2 pounds - all breeds.

No rabbit brought to the show can be sold unless it is exhibited in show. If so, forfeit premiums.

Barn Check-in sheets must be filled out and turned into a superintendent by 7pm Wednesday.

Rabbits will be judged to the ARBA Standard of Perfection.

SPECIAL AWARD

Grand Champion Rabbit Over All

Yohnka Farms

CLASS PREMIUMS

Junior Buck	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Junior Doe	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
6-8 Month Buck	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
6-8 Month Doe	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Senior Buck	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Senior Doe	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Single Fryer	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Commercial Meat Pen	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00
Best of Breed	Rosette			
Best of Opposite Sex	Rosette			
Grand Champion Rabbit Over All	Trophy 8	Rosette		
Reserve Grand Champion Rabbit Over All	Rosette			



DEPARTMENT #209 JUNIOR RABBITS

Dept. #209 CLASS:	Senior Buck	Senior Doe	6-8 Mo. Buck	6-8 Mo. Doe	Junior Buck	Junior Doe		
1110	LOT # 1	2	3	4	5	6		Californians
1120	7	8			9	10		Rex
1130	11	12			13	14		Dutch
1140	15	16			17	18		Havana
1150	19	20			21	22		Florida White
1160	23	24			25	26		Mini Satins
1170	27	28			29	30		Mini Rex
1180	31	32			33	34		Holland Lops
1190	35	36			37	38		Mini Lops
1200	39	40	41	42	43	44		New Zealand
1210	45	46			47	48		Himalayans
1220	49	50	51	52	53	54		Champagne d'Argents
1230	55	56			57	58		Silver Martens
1240	59	60			61	62		Netherland Dwarfs
1250	63	64			65	66		All Other Purebreds (4 Class)
1260	67	68	69	70	71	72		All Other Purebreds (6 Class)
1270							73	Single Fryer
1280 1290							74 75	Meat Pen Pet Class

